

ITEM NOS.58+56+57

COURT NO.14

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).16325-16326/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-09-2022 in MAT No. 957/2022 02-09-2022 in MAT No. 993/2022 passed by the High Court At Calcutta)

MANIK BHATTACHARYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH MALIK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.136943/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

Diary No(s). 31142/2022 (XVI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.147651/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.147650/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

SLP(C) No. 17412/2022 (XVI)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP (C) No(s). 17137/2022 (ITEM NO.56)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.144578/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 17044-17045/2022 (XVI) (ITEM 56.1)
(IA No.143785/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP (C) No(s). 17208-17209/2022 (ITEM NO.57)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.145319/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 30-09-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For the Parties

Mr. P S Patwalia, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR
Mr. Anand Nandan, Adv.
Mr. Hassan Zubair Waris, Adv.
Ms. Shivangi, Adv.
Mr. Aakash, Adv.

Mr Mukul Rohatgi, Sr.Adv.
 Mr. Parthiv K.Goswami, Adv.
 Ms. Diksha Rai, AOR
 Mr. Kumarpal Chopra, Adv.
 Mr. Goutham Kumar, Adv.
 Ms. Ragini Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Bikash Ranjan Bhattacharya, Sr.Adv.
 Mr. Rauf Rahim, AOR
 Mr. Bikram Banerjee, Adv.
 Mr. Niraj Jha, Adv.
 Sudipta Dasgupta, Adv.
 Arkadeb Biswas, Adv.
 Arka Nandi, Adv.
 Dipa Acharya, Adv.
 Sutirtha Nayek, Adv
 Mr. Firdous Samim, Adv.
 Gopa Biswas, Adv.
 Mr. Ali Asghar Rahim Adv.

Ms. Sonia Mathur, Sr.Adv.
 Mr Kabir Shankar Bose, Adv.
 Mr. Amit Kumar Mishra, Adv.
 Mr. Surjendu Sankar Das, AOR
 Mr. Bikram Banerjee, Adv.
 Ms. Annie Mittal, Adv.
 Mr. Simarjeet Singh Saluja, Adv
 Mr. Abhijeet, Adv.
 Ms. Pratiksha Mishra, Adv.
 Mr. Nikhil Chandra Jaiswal, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr.Adv.
 Mr. Ravinder Singh, Advocate
 Mr. Nipun Saxena, Adv.
 Mr. Kapish Seth, Adv.
 Ms. Raveesha Gupta, Adv.
 Ms. Mantika Haryani, Adv.
 Mr. Archit Adlakha, Adv.
 Ms. Saumya Saxena, Adv.
 Ms. Deeksha Agrawal, Adv
 Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr.Adv.
 Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR
 Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee, Adv.
 Mr. Rohit Bansal, Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr.Adv.
 Mr. Joydeep Mazumdar, Adv.
 Mr. Vikas Kumar, Adv.
 Ms. Ananya Mukherjee, Adv.
 Ms. Shalini Kaul, AOR

Mr. Tushar Mehta SG(NP)
Mr. S.V. Raju Ld. ASG
Ms. Sairica Raju, Adv.
Mr. Annam Venkatesh, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file special leave petition(s) is granted in
SLP(C)Diary No.31142/2022.

Heard learned additional solicitor general, learned senior
counsel/counsel appearing for the parties.

Issue notice in SLP(C)Diary No.31142/2022 and
SLP(C)No.17412/2022.

Learned senior counsel/counsel appearing in
SLP(C)No.17412/2022 and SLP(C)Diary No.31142/2022 on behalf of the
respondent(s), accept notice through their learned advocates on
record and in such cases formal service of notice shall dispensed
with.

Hearing for ad-interim order is concluded today.

The matters are reserved for orders.

So far as the interim protection granted by this Court on
27.09.2022 to the petitioner(s) in SLP(C)Nos.16325-16326/2022, the
same shall continue provided petitioner(s) shall cooperate with the
investigation agency. This order of interim protection, so far as
the petitioner(s) is concerned, shall cover on other connected
matter(s).

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR