

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24283/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-09-2022 in MAT No. 968/2022 passed by the High Court At Calcutta)

SUDIP MUKHOPADHYAY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.205545/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 20-01-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Joydeep Mazumdar, Adv.
Mr. Dobojoyoti Bhattacharya, Adv.
Ms. Shalini Kaul, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR
Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Bansal, Adv.
Ms. Kshitij Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Kunal Chatterji, learned Advocate-on-Record appears on behalf of the respondent No.1,2,3 and 4 on instruction.

He accepts service on behalf of the said respondents. Formal service on the aforesaid respondents is dispensed with. Service to be effected on rest of the respondents. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Tag along with SLP (C) No.17412/2022.

(ARUSHI SUNEJA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR